
Day 01 - 13th November, 2021

101 8:00am 400m Hurdles (0.762m) Women Final

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 846 R. Shehara Karunaratne Lyceum, Wttala 1:06.12

2 887 K.M.T. Omalja Kotuwegedara Viharamahadevi, Kandy 1:16.31

3 829 G.S.N. Nethmini Gammanpila Kularatne MV, Godakawela 1:20.01

102 8:15am 400m Hurdles (0.838m) Men Heat - 1

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 615 K.L. Ayomal Akalanka Ambagamuwa MMV 59.29

2 670 M.R. Fernandopulle Maristella, Negambo 1:00.21

3 690 E.M.T. Pasan Ekanayake St. Anthony's, Kandy 1:00.68

4 783 B.P.V. Jayaod Sithmina Vidyalika MV, Galle 1:03.08

5 646 Anjana Prabashwara Lyceum, Wattala 1:04.70

6 692 W.M.A. Vidusha Fonseka St. Benadict's, Colombo 1:06.02

7 750 H.K. Seneth Dewnaka St. Sebastians, Moratuwa 1:19.86

102 8:15am 400m Hurdles (0.838m) Men Heat - 2

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 642 D.M. Malith Shmal Kuliyapitiya MMV 59.27

2 698 K.S. Pushpakumara St. Joseph Vaz C. Wennappuwa 1:01.15

3 651 Pathum Madushan Lyceum, Wattala 1:02.06

4 667 S.M.C. Sachinthana Srirama Mahinda College, Galle 1:05.01

5 622 D. Manishka Kumaranayake D.S. Senanayake, Colombo 1:05.09

6 620 Ganesh Dulakshan Badulla DAA 1:11.13

103 8:30am Pole Vault (Starting Height 2.50m) Women Final

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 855 S. Suwarna Mahajana College, Jaffna 2.60

104 8:30am Long Jump Men Final

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 652 S. Hansaka Sandeepa Lyceum, Wattala 6.67 +1.8

2 631 R.P.W.O.N. Kapilarathna DS Senanayake, Colombo 6.54 +1.3

3 643 k.a. Shehan Madusha Kuliyapitiya MMV 6.51 +2.1

4 744 A.P. Krishandan St. Peter's, Colombo 6.49 +0.6

5 636 D.M.H. Kavinda Dissnayake Gnanodaya, Wariyapola 6.48 +2.1

6 727 K. Nichol Krishan Perera St. Josephs, Colombo 6.24 +2.6

7 782 M.S. Ridmal Pinto Unattached 5.94 +1.8

8 788 T.H.R.U.P.  Wijayawansa Vidyaloka MV, Galle 5.63 +1.2

105 8:30am Javelin Throw (500g) Women Final

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 869 G.H. Dewmi Mithara Sangamitta BV, Galle 26.84

2 817 Sachini Samarasekara Gateway, Rajagiriya 26.44

3 889 D. Omana Wijeratne Vishaka Vidyalaya, Colombo 23.29

106 8:30am 800m Women Final

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 894 W.M.K. Nirmali Wickramasinghe Wickramabahu MMV, Gampola 2:14.45

2 802 P.G.N. Madhumadavi Balawathgama MV 2:30.43

3 847 Sethmi Kawshika Lyceum, Wttala 2:31.90

4 820 D.R.N. Randika Disanayake Ginigathhena MMV 2:39.45
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5 895 M.M.P. Nicole Fernando Wycherley I'nal, Colombo 2:45.93

 892 T.G.H. Dulanjana Pradeepani Wickramabahu MMV, Gampola DQ

107 8:45am 800m Men Heat - 1

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 773 S.N. Ranaweera Trinity College, Kandy 2:02.59

2 702 N.M.Y.P.M. Senanayake St. Joseph Vaz C. Wennappuwa 2:04.07

3 680 G.W.G.R Lalantha Herath Sri Sumangala MV, Kandy 2:04.25

4 686 W. Wishmitha Sandaras St. Aloysius, Rathnapura 2:17.81

5 628 K.B. Dilip Kumara Diyabokandura MV 2:18.44

6 670 M.R. Fernandopulle Maristella, Negambo 2:43.90

107 8:45am 800m Men Heat - 2

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 633 E.M.C.P.K. Ekanayake Ganethenna MV 2:06.96

2 626 K.K.N. Navodya Bandara Dharmaraja, Kandy 2:09.44

3 693 B.P.D.S. Geethanjana Perera St. Joseph Vaz C. Wennappuwa 2:11.67

4 684 K.S.K. Chandrahansa St. Aloysius, Rathnapura 2:11.88

5 682 J.M.M. Poorna Disanayake St. Aloysius, Rathnapura 2:12.51

6 623 N.A.C. Madushanka Dhammananda MV, Badulla 2:21.79

108 9:00am 200m Women Heat - 1

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 873 D.M.M. Pravindi Dunusinghe Sir John Kothalawala, Kg 25.65 -1.2

2 827 P.A.D. Ruwansa Weerakkody Holy Family Convent, Colombo 26.72

3 859 R.K. Briny Anujana Matara DAA 27.48

4 868 K.K.T. Ashini Weerasinghe Princess of Wales, Motaruwa 28.14

5 888 K.M.V. Thewanya Kotuwegedara Viharamahadevi, Kandy 28.63

6 830 A.M. Sarini Nayanathara Kuliyapitiya MMV 30.86

 800 A.W.G.J. Shenari Wijethunga Ave Maria Convent, Negambo DQ

108 9:00am 200m Women Heat - 2

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 812 Dhanani Kodithuwakku Gateway, Rajagiriya 27.00 -2.2

2 884 G. Gimansa Shashini St. Thomas Girls, Matara 27.51

3 877 S.P.D.D. Kalani Kithsiri Sir John Kothalawala, Kg 27.86

4 876 J.A.N. Hashini Jayasinghe Sir John Kothalawala, Kg 28.36

5 887 K.M.T. Omalja Kotuwegedara Viharamahadevi, Kandy 28.77

6 882 H. Prarthana Mendis St. Anthony's Girls, Panadura 29.76

7 844 K. Mandakini Rthnayake Lyceum, Wttala 30.83

109 9:15am 200m Men Heat - 1

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 666 S.K. Ayesh Mihiranga Mahinda College, Galle 22.97 -2.9

2 767 P.S. Jayathilake Thurstan College 23.91

3 618 M.N. Hassan Samahin Anurudda MMV, Nawlapitiya 24.24

4 644 S.M.D. Githanjana Kuliyapitiya MMV 24.79

5 634 M. De Silva Gateway College 25.01

6 788 T.H.R.U.P.  Wijayawansa Vidyaloka MV, Galle 25.51

7 683 K.R. Lankanath Pilimathalawa St. Aloysius, Rathnapura 26.17

8 625 N.S. Minsara Palihakkara Dharmadutha, Badulla 27.94

109 9:15am 200m Men Heat - 2

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 617 M.J. Wijesinhe Ananda College, Colombo 23.57 -1.9

2 661 G.W. Jathya Kirulu Mahinda College, Galle 24.03

3 679 C.S. Wickramathunga Sri Rhula MV, Anuradhapura 24.28

4 635 Rometh Perera Gateway, Rajagiriya 24.60

5 687 L.A.O. Praveen Milroy St. Annes, Kurunegala 25.08



6 770 K.A.L.A.I. Kodithuwakku Trinity College, Kandy 25.67

7 672 W.T.N. Silva Maristella, Negambo 25.82

109 9:15am 200m Men Heat - 3

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 778 W.M.S.R.. Wansekara Trinity College, Kandy 23.72 -3.6

2 642 D.M. Malith Shmal Kuliyapitiya MMV 24.02

3 678 R.P.D.A.T. Rajapksha Sir John Kothalawala, Kg 24.02

4 650 Keshan Perera Lyceum, Wattala 24.12

5 690 E.M.T. Pasan Ekanayake St. Anthony's, Kandy 24.71

6 663 K.M.I.  Wishwajith Mahinda College, Galle 25.09

7 685 R.A.M.D. Ranasinghe St. Aloysius, Rathnapura 27.28

110 9:30am 2000m Steeple Chase (0.838m) Men Final

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 704 P. Yuwan Dhananjaya St. Joseph Vaz C. Wennappuwa 7:17.25

2 621 S. Premkumar Badulla DAA 7:44.57

3 628 K.B. Dilip Kumara Diyabokandura MV 7:54.98

4 619 Chandrakumar Lidurjan Badulla DAA 8:07.57

111 10:00am Shot Put (5.00kg) Men Final

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 676 W.J. Ranhida Alwis Royal, Panadura 17.74

2 711 D.I. White St. Josephs, Colombo 12.98

3 691 Steve S. Fernando St. Benadict's, Colombo 12.45

4 641 M.N. Ruwanpathirana Kandy DAA 11.59

5 759 G.P.K. Gimhan Nethsara Taxila MMV, Horana 10.64

112 10:00am 5000m Race Walk Women Final

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 841 Bhagya Rathnayke Lyceum, Wttala 40:54.09

113 11:00am Long Jump Women Final

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 863 H.M.N. Madushani Herath Nannapurawa MV, Monaragala 5.73 +1.9

2 839 H.R. Dananjana Sithmini Lyceum, Gampaha 5.60 +1.7

3 827 P.A.D. Ruwansa Weerakkody Holy Family Convent, Colombo 5.30 +2.5

4 896 M.M.P. Nicole Fernando Wycherley I'nal, Colombo 5.12 +1.4

5 880 W.D.A.N. Raleena Costa Sri Sumangala BV, Panadura 5.10 +3.8

114 11:00am Shot Put (3.00kg) Women Final

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 886 K. Nehsadi W. Karunaratne Taxila MMV, Horana 11.81

2 843 Isali Malkethmi Lyceum, Wttala 11.27

3 817 Sachini Samarasekara Gateway, Rajagiriya 11.25

4 836 K. Ranya R. Kurukulasuriya Ladies College, Colombo 10.33

115 11:00am Javelin Throw (700g) Men Final

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 695 H.P.D. Shakya Kumara St. Joseph Vaz C. Wennappuwa 52.67

2 632 Rafiudeen Shifak Galle DAA 50.12

3 711 D.I. White St. Josephs, Colombo 41.74

4 662 K.A.K. Sathsindu Mahinda College, Galle 36.67

116 11:30am 100m Hurdles (0.762m) Women Final

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 883 K.R. Shaini Kavindya St. Joseph's BV, Kegalle 18.10 -2.4

2 803 J. Vashananjali Chenddipalayam MV, Batticaloa 18.71



117 110m Hurdles (0.914m) Men Final

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 734 M.D Hirusha De Silva St. Josephs, Colombo 15.38 -1.1

2 653 Sandun Kosala Lyceum, Wattala 15.57

3 758 M.G. Sadila Ramishka St. Servatius, Matara 15.96

4 655 K.G.J. Heshan Kumarasiri Maha Bellankadawla MV 16.33

5 615 K.L. Ayomal Akalanka Ambagamuwa MMV 16.59

6 643 k.a. Shehan Madusha Kuliyapitiya MMV 16.67

7 692 W.M.A. Vidusha Fonseka St. Benadict's, Colombo 17.62

8 776 U.S. Gammudali Trinity College, Kandy 18.73

118 High Jump (Starting Height 1.75m) Men Final

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 630 G.L. Arathavidu DS Senanayake, Colombo 1.96

2 792 R.P.M. Pehesara Thenuja Vijitha Cenral, Dikwella 1.93

3 627 A.K. Dilshan De Silva Dharmashoka, Ambalangoda 1.90

4 649 K. Sandun Kumara Lyceum, Wattala 1.80

5 645 D.I. Weeraratne Leeds I'nal, Matara 1.75

119 200m Women Final

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 873 D.M.M. Pravindi Dunusinghe Sir John Kothalawala, Kg 26.03 -2.1

2 812 Dhanani Kodithuwakku Gateway, Rajagiriya 26.93

3 884 G. Gimansa Shashini St. Thomas Girls, Matara 27.31

4 827 P.A.D. Ruwansa Weerakkody Holy Family Convent, Colombo 27.70

5 859 R.K. Briny Anujana Matara DAA 27.82

6 877 S.P.D.D. Kalani Kithsiri Sir John Kothalawala, Kg 28.10

7 868 K.K.T. Ashini Weerasinghe Princess of Wales, Motaruwa 28.21

8 876 J.A.N. Hashini Jayasinghe Sir John Kothalawala, Kg 28.47

120 200m Men Final

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 617 M.J. Wijesinhe Ananda College, Colombo 23.28 2.2

2 666 S.K. Ayesh Mihiranga Mahinda College, Galle 23.86

3 778 W.M.S.R.. Wansekara Trinity College, Kandy 23.90

4 661 G.W. Jathya Kirulu Mahinda College, Galle 23.97

5 767 P.S. Jayathilake Thurstan College 24.00

6 642 D.M. Malith Shmal Kuliyapitiya MMV 24.70

121 800m Men Final

Place Bib No. Name School/Club Achivement Remarks

1 773 S.N. Ranaweera Trinity College, Kandy 2:04.12

2 702 N.M.Y.P.M. Senanayake St. Joseph Vaz C. Wennappuwa 2:05.38

3 680 G.W.G.R Lalantha Herath Sri Sumangala MV, Kandy 2:05.63

4 633 E.M.C.P.K. Ekanayake Ganethenna MV 2:05.67

5 626 K.K.N. Navodya Bandara Dharmaraja, Kandy 2:08.58

6 684 K.S.K. Chandrahansa St. Aloysius, Rathnapura 2:14.61

7 682 J.M.M. Poorna Disanayake St. Aloysius, Rathnapura 2:15.33

8 693 B.P.D.S. Geethanjana Perera St. Joseph Vaz C. Wennappuwa 2:15.82







 


